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MYLACHLAN

What does a pigeon from
Yorkshire know about good beer?

The answer goes back to Allan Hey, our
head brewer from 1966 to 1995. Allan
used to count out exactly 100 grains of
barley malt on top of a cask left out in
the brewery yard, to see how many of the
grains the pigeons would leave uneaten.
It was his proven way to see how good the

batch was. Another twenty years on, the
way we brew our beer hasn’t changed. We
still only use the finest Golden Promise
barley, a variety normally reserved for
malt whiskies. It's a costly ingredient
and difficult to grow, but we think it’s
worth it. The proof is in that first sip.

All for that taste of Taylor’s




DIARY OF EVENTS

DATE FIXTURE DATE FIXTURE
SEPT. 24 Week 1 JAN. 28 CuUP

OCT. 1 Week 2 FEB. 4 Week 14
OCT. 8 Week 3 FEB. 11 Week 15
OCT. 15 Week 4 FEB. 18 Week 16
OCT. 22 CUP FEB. 25 PAIRS
OCT. 29 Week 5 MAR. 4 Week 17
NOV. 5 Week 6 MAR. 11 Week 18
NOV. 12 Week 7 MAR. 18 AIREBRAIN
NOV. 19 Week 8 MAR. 25 Week 19
NOV. 26 Week 9 APR. 1 CUP
DEC.3 Week 10 APR. 8 Week 20
DEC. 10 CUP APR. 15 PAIRS
DEC. 17 Xmas APR. 22 Easter
DEC. 24 Xmas APR. 29 Week 21
DEC. 31 New Year MAY 6 Week 22
JAN. 7 Week 11 MAY 13 -

JAN. 14 Week 12 MAY 20 Finals Night
JAN. 21 Week 13 JUNE 10 AGM

Committee Meetings

2nd September 2024 7th October 2024 11th November 2024
6th January 2025 10th February 2025 17th March 2025
14th April 2025 19th May 2025 30th June 2025

(On Zoom unless by arrangement — contact the Secretary
if you want to attend)




Committee 2024 — 2025

Chair

Secretary

Treasurer

Results Secretary

Andrew Copping
Tel: 07771 392448
ajc19110@gmail.com

Pete Chapman

39 North Cliffe Drive

Thornton, Bradford BD13 3EA
Tel: 07925 318587
pete.chapman@bcbradio.co.uk

Sarah Greenan
Tel: 07970 902832
sarahgreenan@gmail.com

Scott Dalgliesh

25 Paddock Rise

East Ardsley, Wakefield WF3 2GF
Tel: 07779 594152
srdalgliesh@hotmail.com

Chris Greenwood

23 Westleigh, Bingley BD16 4LX
Tel: 01274 565907
cggreenwood@blueyonder.co.uk

Committee
John Gavaghan 01274 584170 johnagav@googlemail.com
Liz Hearn 01274 619069 hearn2612@outlook.com
Laura Martin 07967 827364 mizkittyfantastiko@gmail.com
Paul Nilen 07590 511004 pmnyorks@hotmail.com

Tony Sissons 07976 963222 sissons1962@gmail.com
Graham King 07946 332156 gkwibsey@hotmail.co.uk
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QUESTION SECRETARIES

First Division please send your questions to:

lan Dalziel

7 Staveley Road
Bingley

BD16 4LY

Tel: 07831 569348
iandalziel@lineone.net

Second Division please send your questions to:

John Hopkin

48 Moorfield Drive
Baildon

Shipley BD17 6LL
Tel: 07523 571212
jmhopkin@gmail.com

Reminders

First set of questions needed by 30th September 2024
Second set of questions needed by 30th November 2024

If possible, use the standard template and submit by email.
Try to keep questions to 3 or 4 pages only
If using computer please use a size 12 font

Website (airedalequizleague.net)
Facebook (Airedale Quiz League)
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FIRST DIVISION

3TRIERS
George |V, 770 Bradford Road, Birkenshaw BD11 2AH
Tel: 01274 684383 Contact : Tony Sissons Tel: 07976 963222

CAMPANOLOGISTS
Thornton Cricket Club, 104A Hill Top Road, Thornton, Bradford
BD13 3QX. Contact: Martin Furness Tel: 07400 602650

CAMRADES

Saltaire Bar (formerly Shipley Social Club), 70 Saltaire Road,
Shipley BD18 3HN Tel: 01274 583460

Contact: Josie Boothroyd. Tel: 01274 615483 & 07597 346022

CLOGGIES
Baildon Hall, Hallfield Drive, Baildon BD17 6NH.
Td: 01274 598728 Contact: John Gavaghan. Tel: 01274 584170

COLONEL’S BOGIES
Idle WMC, 23 High Street, Idle, Bradford BD10 8NB
Tel: 01274 613602 Contact: Andrew Copping Tel: 07771 392448

FOUR PLUS ONE
Corn Dolly, 110 Bolton Road, Bradford BD1 4DE
Tel: 01274 720219 Contact: John Nilen Tel: 01274 632442

HORNETS@THEJUNCTION
The Junction, 1 Baildon Road, Baildon, Shipley BD17 6AB
Tel: 07753 198521 Contact: Alan Cowgill Tel: 01274 633245

KEGBUSTERS
Brown Cow, Cross Leeds Street, Keighley BD21 2LQ.
07717 477448. Contact: lan Dalziel Tel 07831 569348

NEW THINNKERS
New Inn, 114 Main Street, Wilsden, Bradford BD15 0AB
Tel: 01535 275400 Contact: Peter Allison Tel: 01535 273403

SERENDIPITY

Lord Clyde, 86 Thornton Road, Bradford BD1 2DG

Tel: 01274 371848 Contact: Pete Chapman. Tel: 07925 318587
YORKSHIRE PUDDINGS

Castle Hotel, 20 Grattan Road, Bradford BD1 2LU.
Tel: 07967 144474 Contact: Julian Barker Tel: 07710 326836



SECOND DIVISION

BAILDON HALLSTARS
Baildon Hall, Hallfield Drive, Baildon BD17 8NH. Tel: 01274 598728
Contact: John Hopkin Tel: 07523 571212

BAR END

Avondale Club (formerly Shipley Catholic Men’s Society),
19 Bradford Road, Shipley BD18 3PJ Tel: 01274 581190
Contact: Chris Webb Tel: 07848 909809

BLACK ROCK
Boar & Fable, 30 North Parade, Bradford BD1 3HZ
Contact: Hywel Wilcox Tel: 07831 509131

CASTLE
Castle Hotel, 20 Grattan Road, Bradford BD1 2LU.
Tel: 07967 144474 Contact: Tim Ward Tel: 07753 426040

CONGS
Bingley Congs Cricket Club Pavilion, Beckfoot Lane,
Bingley BD16 1LX. Contact: David Allen. Tel: 07970 542850

JACOBS
Jacobs Well Pub, Bradford BD1 5RL Tel: 01274 395628
Contact: Daniel Horsman Tel: 07796 221485

LONE RANGERS
Idle WMC, 23 High Street, Idle, Bradford BD10 8NB
Tel: 01274 613602  Contact : John Flower Tel : 01274 531171

PRIDE AT THE RING
Ring o’ Bells, 3 Bradford Road, Shipley BD18 3PR
Tel: 01274 584386 Contact: Colin Mason Tel: 01274 581937

REGEX
Corn Dolly, 110 Bolton Road, Bradford BD1 4DE
Tel: 01274 720219 Contact : Roger Parkinson Tel: 07941 369140

SALEM
Brown Cow, Harden Rd, Bingley BD16 2QX
Tel: 01274 564345 Contact: Marjory Farnell Tel: 07890 647486

WESTFIELD LANERS
Hepworth & Idle CC, Westfield Lane, Idle, Bradford BD10 8PY
Contact: Andrew Robinson Tel : 07527 175814



FINAL LEAGUE TABLES 2023/2024

Name

Division 1
Kegbusters
Colonel’s Bogies
Cloggies
Serendipity

New Thinnkers
Camrades

Hornets at the Junction
Yorkshire Puddings
Victorians

3 Triers

Congs

Division 2
Campanologists
Four Plus One
Castle

Bar End

Pride at the Ring
Lone Rangers
Salem

Westfield Laners
Jacobs

Baildon Hallstars
Regex

Black Rock
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Week 1 24/09/2024 Week 12 14/01/2025
Game No. Home Team Home Team Game No.
3 TRIERS
1 [NEW THINNKERS COLONEL’S BOGIES 111
2 |CAMRADES YORKSHIRE PUDDINGS| 112
3 |CLOGGIES SERENDIPITY 113
4 |KEGBUSTERS FOUR PLUS ONE 114
5 |CAMPANOLOGISTS HORNETS@THE JUNCTION| 115
BAR END
6 |REGEX BLACK ROCK 116
7 |PRIDE AT THE RING BAILDON HALLSTARS 117
8 |CASTLE WESTFIELD LANERS 118
9 |LONE RANGERS JACOBS 119
10 |CONGS SALEM 120
Home match: points tor _ points against W/L/D
Individual scores 1 2
Away match: pointsfor | . points against .. WILID
Individual scores 1 2
3 4




Week 2

1/10/2024

Week 13 21/01/2025

Game No.

Home Team

Home Team

Game No.

HORNETS@THE JUNCTION

11 | FOUR PLUS ONE CAMPANOLOGISTS 121
12 | SERENDIPITY KEGBUSTERS 122
13 | YORKSHIRE PUDDINGS | CLOGGIES 123
14 | COLONEL’S BOGIES CAMRADES 124
15 |3 TRIERS NEW THINNKERS 125
SALEM
16 |JACOBS CONGS 126
17 | WESTFIELD LANERS LONE RANGERS 127
18 | BAILDON HALLSTARS |CASTLE 128
19 | BLACK ROCK PRIDE AT THE RING 129
20 | BAR END REGEX 130
Home match: points for _ points against W/L/D
Individual scores 1 2
Away match: pointsfor | . points against .. WILID
Individual scores 1 2
3 4
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Week 3 08/10/2024 Week 14 04/02/2025
Game No. Home Team Home Team Game No.
NEW THINNKERS
21 | CAMRADES 3 TRIERS 131
22 | CLOGGIES COLONEL’S BOGIES 132
23 | KEGBUSTERS YORKSHIRE PUDDINGS| 133
24 | CAMPANOLOGISTS SERENDIPITY 134
25 | HORNETS@THEJUNCTION | FOUR PLUS ONE 135
REGEX
26 | PRIDE AT THE RING BAR END 136
27 | CASTLE BLACK ROCK 137
28 | LONE RANGERS BAILDON HALLSTARS 138
29 | CONGS WESTFIELD LANERS 139
30 | SALEM JACOBS 140
Home match: points for _ points against W/L/D
Individual scores 1 2
3 4 .
Away match: pointsfor | . points against .. WILID
Individual scores 1 2
3 4
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Week 4 15/10/2024 Week 15 11/02/2025
Game No. Home Team Home Team Game No.
FOUR PLUS ONE
31 | SERENDIPITY HORNETS@THE JUNCTION| 141
32 | YORKSHIRE PUDDINGS |CAMPANOLOGISTS 142
33 | COLONEL’'S BOGIES KEGBUSTERS 143
34 | 3TRIERS CLOGGIES 144
35 | NEW THINNKERS CAMRADES 145
JACOBS
36 | WESTFIELD LANERS SALEM 146
37 | BAILDON HALLSTARS CONGS 147
38 | BLACK ROCK LONE RANGERS 148
39 | BAR END CASTLE 149
40 | REGEX PRIDE AT THE RING 150
Home match: points tor _ points against “W/L/D
Individual scores 1 2
Away match: pointsfor | . points against .. WILID
Individual scores 1 2
3 4
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Tuesday October 22nd 2024

KNOCKOUT CUP

FIRST ROUND
REGEX V PRIDE AT THE RING
BAR END V  YORKSHIRE PUDDINGS
SERENDIPITY V  SALEM
LONE RANGERS V KEGBUSTERS
WESTFIELD LANERS V BAILDON HALLSTARS
JACOBS V HORNETS@THE JUNCTION
CAMPANOLOGISTS V FOUR PLUS ONE
3 TRIERS V CONGS
CAMRADES V CASTLE
CLOGGIES V COLONEL’S BOGIES
BLACK ROCK V  NEW THINNKERS

Second Round — Tuesday 10th December 2024
Third Round — Tuesday 28th January 2025
Semi-final — Tuesday 1st April 2025
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Week 5 29/10/2024 Week 16 18/02/2025
Game No. Home Team Home Team Game No.
CAMRADES
41 | CLOGGIES NEW THINNKERS 151
42 | KEGBUSTERS 3 TRIERS 152
43 | CAMPANOLOGISTS COLONEL’S BOGIES 153
44 | HORNETS@THE JUNCTION| YORKSHIRE PUDDINGS 154
45 | FOUR PLUS ONE SERENDIPITY 155
PRIDE AT THE RING
46 | CASTLE REGEX 156
47 | LONE RANGERS BAR END 157
48 | CONGS BLACK ROCK 158
49 |SALEM BAILDON HALLSTARS 159
50 |[JACOBS WESTFIELD LANERS 160
Home match: points tor _ points against W/L/D
Individual scores 1 2
Away match: pointsfor | . points against .. WILID
Individual scores 1 2
3 4
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Tuesday February 25th 2025

PAIRS COMPETITION

PRELIMINARY AND FIRST ROUNDS

Entries must be submitted to
the Secretary or a committee member
by December 31st 2024.

Second Round, up to and including

semi-final, on
Tuesday 15th April 2025.
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Week 6 05/11/2024 Week 17 04/03/2024
Game No. Home Team Home Team Game No.
SERENDIPITY
51 | YORKSHIRE PUDDINGS | FOUR PLUS ONE 161
52 [ COLONEL’S BOGIES HORNETS@THE JUNCTION| 162
53 | 3TRIERS CAMPANOLOGISTS 163
54 | NEW THINNKERS KEGBUSTERS 164
55 | CAMRADES CLOGGIES 165
WESTFIELD LANERS
56 | BAILDON HALLSTARS JACOBS 166
57 | BLACK ROCK SALEM 167
58 | BAR END CONGS 168
59 | REGEX LONE RANGERS 169
60 | PRIDE AT THE RING CASTLE 170
Home match: points for _ points against W/L/D
Individual scores 1 2
3 4 )
Away match: points for | points against .. WILID
Individual scores 1 2
3 4
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Week 7 12/11/2024 Week 18 11/03/2025
Game No. Home Team Home Team Game No.
CLOGGIES
61 |KEGBUSTERS CAMRADES 171
62 | CAMPANOLOGISTS NEW THINNKERS 172
63 |HORNETS@THE JUNCTION|3 TRIERS 173
64 | FOUR PLUS ONE COLONEL’S BOGIES 174
65 | SERENDIPITY YORKSHIRE PUDDINGS 175
CASTLE
66 |LONE RANGERS PRIDE AT THE RING 176
67 | CONGS REGEX 177
68 |SALEM BAR END 178
69 |JACOBS BLACK ROCK 179
70 |WESTFIELD LANERS |BAILDON HALLSTARS 180
Home match: points for _ points against W/L/D
Individual scores 1 2
3 4 )
Away match: pointsfor . points against . WILID
Individual scores 1 2
3 4
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Tuesday March 18th, 2025

AIREBRAIN

FIRST ROUND
EVERYONE IS INVITED TO TAKE PART
IN THIS COMPETITION.
Idle WMC, 23 High Street, Idle
Start Time: 7.30 p.m.
Entries will be accepted on the night but, if possible,

please inform the Secretary beforehand.

This round has the format of the first round
of the TV 15 to 1, but with five lives.

The final four will play a buzzer competition
on Finals Night, May 20th 2025.
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Week 8

19/11/2024

Week 19

25/03/2025

Game No. Home Team

Home Team

Game No.

YORKSHIRE PUDDINGS

71 COLONEL’S BOGIES SERENDIPITY 181
72 3 TRIERS FOUR PLUS ONE 182
73 NEW THINNKERS HORNETS@THE JUNCTION| 183
74 | CAMRADES CAMPANOLOGISTS 184
75 CLOGGIES KEGBUSTERS 185
BAILDON HALLSTARS
76 BLACK ROCK WESTFIELD LANERS 186
77 BAR END JACOBS 187
78 REGEX SALEM 188
79 PRIDE AT THE RING CONGS 189
80 | CASTLE LONE RANGERS 190
Home match: points for _ points against W/L/D
Individual scores 1 2
3 4 )
Away match: points for . points against .. WILID
Individual scores 1 2
3 4




Week 9 26/11/2024 Week 20 08/04/2025

Game No. Home Team Home Team Game No.
KEGBUSTERS
81 | CAMPANOLOGISTS CLOGGIES 191
82 |HORNETS@THEJUNCTION | CAMRADES 192
83 |FOUR PLUS ONE NEW THINNKERS 193
84 | SERENDIPITY 3 TRIERS 194
85 | YORKSHIRE PUDDINGS | COLONEL’S BOGIES 195

LONE RANGERS

86 |CONGS CASTLE 196
87 SALEM PRIDE AT THE RING 197
88 |JACOBS REGEX 198
89 WESTFIELD LANERS | BAR END 199
90 BAILDON HALLSTARS | BLACK ROCK 200
Home match: points for _ points against ~W/L/D
Individual scores 1 2
3 4 .
Away match: pointsfor . points against . WILID
Individual scores 1 2
3 4
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Week 10 03/12/2024

Week 21 29/04/2025

Game No.|

Home Team

Home Team

Game No.

COLONELS’ BOGIES

91 | 3TRIERS YORKSHIRE PUDDINGS| 201
92 | NEW THINNKERS SERENDIPITY 202
93 | CAMRADES FOUR PLUS ONE 203
94 | CLOGGIES HORNETS@THEJUNCTION| 204
95 | KEGBUSTERS CAMPANOLOGISTS 205
BLACK ROCK
96 | BAR END BAILDON HALLSTARS 206
97 | REGEX WESTFIELD LANERS 207
98 | PRIDE AT THE RING JACOBS 208
99 | CASTLE SALEM 209
100 | LONE RANGERS CONGS 210
Home match: points for . points against W/L/D
Individual scores 1 2
3 4 .
Away match: pointsfor . points against . WILID
Individual scores 1 2
3 4
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Week 11 07/01/2025 Week 22 06/05/2025
Game No. Home Team Home Team Game No.
CAMPANOLOGISTS
101 |HORNETS@THEJUNCTION | KEGBUSTERS 211
102 |FOUR PLUS ONE CLOGGIES 212
103 |SERENDIPITY CAMRADES 213
104 |YORKSHIRE PUDDINGS| NEW THINNKERS 214
105 |[COLONEL’'S BOGIES 3 TRIERS 215
CONGS
106 |SALEM LONE RANGERS 216
107 |JACOBS CASTLE 217
108 |WESTFIELD LANERS | PRIDE AT THE RING 218
109 |BAILDON HALLSTARS | REGEX 219
110 |BLACK ROCK BAR END 220
Home match: points for _ points against W/L/D
Individual scores 1 2
3 4 )
Away match: pointsfor . points against .. WILID
Individual scores 1 2
3, 4
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1967 - 68
1968 - 69
1969 - 70
1970-71
1971 -72
1972 - 73
1973 -74
1974 - 75
1975-76
1976 - 77
1977 -78
1978 - 79
1979 - 80
1980 - 81
1981 - 82
1982 - 83
1983 - 84
1984 - 85
1985 - 86
1986 - 87
1987 - 88
1988 - 89
1989 - 90
1990 - 91
1991 - 92
1992 - 93
1993 - 94
1994 - 95
1995 - 96
1996 - 97
1997 - 98
1998 - 99
1999 - 00
2000 - 01

PREVIOUS WINNERS
FIRST DIVISION

SIMPSON SHIELD STEVEN WOOD SHIELD
Winners Runners-up
Ferrands Arms

Manorites (Sunbeams)
Bradford & Bingley Society

Ferrands Arms

N.A.L.G.O. (Shipley)

Nomads

Falconers Sunbeams
Sunbeams Ferrands Arms
Ferrands Arms Falconers
Ferrands Arms Falconers
Ferrands Arms B.R. Nomads
Mysphitts Bradford CAMRA
Bradford CAMRA Regex
Bradford CAMRA Oakleigh S. C.
Gents Forgers
Gents Forgers
Wort Forgers
Firkins Kegbusters
Firkins Kegbusters
Firkins Malt Shovel
Firkins Malt Shovel
Firkins Cloggies
Firkins Cloggies
Firkins Cloggies
Cornucopia Cloggies
Cornucopia Globe
Cornucopia Globe
Cornucopia Odds & Sods
Cornucopia Odds & Sods
Odds & Sods Riff Raff
Cloggies Odds & Sods
Odds & Sods Cloggies
Cloggies Odds & Sods
Odds & Sods JCB
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2001 - 02
2002 - 03
2003 - 04
2004 - 05
2005 - 06
2006 - 07
2007 - 08
2008 - 09
2009 - 10
2010-11
2011-12
2012 - 13
2013-14
2014 - 15
2015 - 16
2016 - 17
2017 - 18
2018 - 19
2021 - 22
2022 - 23
2023 - 24

1971 -72
1972 - 73
1973 -74
1974 - 75
1975 - 76
1976 - 77
1977 - 78
1978 - 79
1979 - 80
1980 - 81
1981 - 82
1982 - 83
1983 - 84

FIRST DIVISION continued

Odds & Sods
JCB

Cloggies
Cloggies
Colonel's Bogies
Colonel's Bogies
Cloggies
Colonel's Bogies
1in 12 Club
Kegbusters
Kegbusters
Cloggies
Kegbusters
Colonel’'s Bogies
Kegbusters
Colonel’'s Bogies
Cloggies
Colonel's Bogies
Kegbusters
Kegbusters
Kegbusters

SECOND DIVISION
JACK REYNOLDS SHIELD

SEAVERS SHIELD
Winners

Falconers

Printers’ Imps
Associated Weavers
Grattan ‘B’

Old Heatonians
Bradford CAMRA
Dimmies

Regex
Globetrotters
Heaton Hounds
Salem

Wort

Firkins

24

Cloggies
Pelicans

JCB

JCB

Kegbusters
Kegbusters
Kegbusters
Cloggies
Kegbusters

JCB

Cloggies
Kegbusters
Cloggies
Kegbusters
Colonel’'s Bogies
Kegbusters
Kegbusters
Kegbusters
Cloggies
Colonel’s Bogies
Colonel’'s Bogies

Runners-up
Airedale Cavaliers

Ferrands Arms
Roebuck
Mulcott Ltd.
Globetrotters
Bedouins
Oakleigh S.C.
New Thinnkers
Pink Panthers
Tadpoles
Salthorn
Camrades



1984 - 85
1985 - 86
1986 - 87
1987 - 88
1988 - 89
1989 - 90
1990 - 91
1991 - 92
1992 - 93
1993 - 94
1994 - 95
1995 - 96
1996 - 97
1997 - 98
1998 - 99
1999 - 00
2000 - 01
2001 - 02

2002 - 03
2003 - 04
2004 - 05
2005 - 06
2006 - 07
2007 - 08
2008 - 09
2009 - 10
2010-11
2011 -12
2012 - 13
2013-14
2014 - 15
2015 - 16
2016 - 17
2017 - 18
2018 - 19
2021 - 22
2022 - 23
2023 - 24

SECOND DIVISION continued

Milk Train

Malt Shovel
Kenny

JCB

Quirkers

Pot O’ Four
Cornucopia
Regex

New Bananas
Odds & Sods
Terriers

Riff Raff
Klingons
Bullshippers
Regex

New Thinnkers
Kegbusters
Kay’s Specials

Awefull Foursome
Lone Rangers
Colonel’'s Bogies

All Round Dummies

SFA

Tadpoles

Baildon Hall Stars
Dog & Gun

Four Plus One
New Thinnkers
Black Rock Again
Serendipity

Black Rock Again
Campanologists
Castle

Black Rock Again
New Thinnkers
Hounds

3 Triers
Campanologists

Alchemists
Cloggies
Quirkers

Camrades
Comics
Daisy Roots
Quirkers
Tadpoles

Pot O’ Four

Quirkers

Bullshippers
Quirkers
Regex

Shipley Pride
Tadpoles
Lancers
Bullshippers
Brewery Arms
Shipley Pride
1in 12 Club
Camrades
Four Plus One
Woodentops
Salem
Camrades
New Thinnkers
King's Arms
Campanologists
The Bar End
Dog & Gun
Camrades
New Thinnkers
Lone Rangers
Four Plus One
Craft
Camrades
Congs

New Thinnkers
Four Plus One

(Tie)
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THIRD DIVISION

FARRAR SHIELD OAKLEIGH CUP

Winners Runners-up
1979 - 80 Reapers So What
1980 - 81 Tadpoles Liguidators
1981 - 82 Sun Setters Wort
1982 - 83 Firkins Keighley R.U.F.C.
1983 - 84 Drag-ons Alchemists
1984 - 85 Malt Shovel Kenny
1985 - 86 Brontesorors Taylor's Dummies
1986 - 87 JCB Comics
1987 - 88 Fountaineers Hesketh Hardaker
1988 - 89 Daisy Roots Pot O’ Four
1989 - 90 Cornucopia Park
1990 - 91 Fountaineers Shipley Pride
1991 - 92 New Bananas Peel Park
1992 - 93 Odds & Sods Foggy’s
1993 - 94 Cobbydalers Bullshippers
1994 - 95 Riff Raff Lactic Revival
1995 - 96 Kegbusters Klingons
1996 - 97 Wibsey R.U.F.C. All Rounders
1997 - 98 Salem Camrades
1998 - 99 Blue Bananas Sun Inn
1999 - 00 Campanologists Camrades/Old House
2000 - 01 Brewery Arms Salem
2001 - 02 Camrades Heaton Hounds

JOHN BISHOP PLATE

Winners Runners-up
1987 - 88 Milk Train Fountaineers
1988 - 89 Pelicans Pot O’ Four
1989 - 90 Pelicans Drag-ons
1990 - 91 Sunbeams Malt Shovel
1991 - 92 Cloggies Regex
1992 - 93 Kenny JCB
1993 - 94 Regex White Horse
1994 - 95 Pot O’ Four Sunbeams
1995-96 JCB 1-in-12 Club
1996 - 97 Riff Raff Kegbusters
1997 - 98 Quirkers JCB
1998 - 99 Bullshippers Sun Inn
1999-00  Cloggies Shipley Pride
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2000 - 01
2001 - 02
2002 - 03
2003 - 04
2004 - 05
2005 - 06
2006 - 07
2007 - 08
2008 - 09
2009 - 10
2010-11
2011 -12
2012 - 13
2013 -14
2014 - 15
2015 - 16
2016 - 17
2017 - 18
2018 - 19
2019 - 20
2021 - 22
2022 - 23
2023 - 24

JOHN BISHOP PLATE continued

Bullshippers
Odds & Sods
Tadpoles

Sun Inn
Pelicans
Cloggies
Camrades

Four Plus One
The Bar End
Colonel's Bogies
Black Rock

1in 12 Club
Bullshippers
Colonel’'s Bogies
King’s Arms
Craft 2
Campanologists
Bar End

JCB

Cloggies
Cloggies
Camrades
Yorkshire Puddings

All Round Dummies

1in 12 Club
Salem

Salem

Regex

Colonel's Bogies

All Round Dummies
All Round Dummies

1in 12 Club
Dog & Gun
1in 12 Club
Black Rock
The Bar End
Craft
Serendipity
Hornets
Castle

Craft
Bullshippers
Black Rock
Hornets

Bar End
Castle

NEIL HOPWOOD CUP (Knock-out Cup)

1970 -71
1971 -72
1972 - 73
1973 -74
1974 - 75
1975-76
1976 - 77
1977 - 78
1978 - 79
1979 - 80
1980 - 81
1981 - 82
1982 - 83

Winners

Ferrands Arms
Manorites (Sunbeams)
Manorites (Sunbeams)
Ferrands Arms
Associated Weavers
Sunbeams

Ferrands Arms
Cloggies

Oakleigh S.C.
Bradford CAMRA
Bradford CAMRA
Gents

Milk Train
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Runners-up

Sunbeams
Ferrands Arms
B.R. Nomads
B.R. Nomads
Bradford CAMRA
Falconers

Heath Robinson
Gents

Falconers

Firkins



1983 - 84
1984 - 85
1985 - 86
1986 - 87
1987 - 88
1988 - 89
1989 - 90
1990 - 91
1991 - 92
1992 - 93
1993 - 94
1994 - 95
1995 - 96
1996 - 97
1997 - 98
1998 - 99
1999 - 00
2000 - 01
2001 - 02
2002 - 03
2003 - 04
2004 - 05
2005 - 06
2006 - 07
2007 - 08
2008 - 09
2009 - 10
2010-11
2011 -12
2012 - 13
2013 - 14
2014 - 15
2015 - 16
2016 - 17
2017 - 18
2018 - 19
2019 - 20
2021 - 22
2022 - 23
2023 - 24

Tadpoles

Milk Train
Sunbeams
Firkins

Firkins

Cloggies

Firkins
Cornucopia
Cornucopia
Cornucopia
Cloggies
Cornucopia
Cornucopia
Sunbeams

Riff Raff
Pelicans

Odds & Sods
Cloggies

Four Plus One
Sunbeams

JCB

Colonel's Bogies
Camrades
Pelicans
Sunbeams
Colonel's Bogies
Bullshippers
Cralft

Tadpoles
Cloggies

King’s Arms
Kegbusters
Kegbusters
Cloggies
Colonel’'s Bogies
Colonel’'s Bogies
Kegbusters
Kegbusters
Kegbusters
Cloggies
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Wort

Gents

Firkins

JCB

Malt Shovel
JCB

Cloggies
Pelicans

Globe

Odds & Sods
Globe

JCB

Kenny

Pelicans
Pelicans
Cloggies

Globe

Four Plus One
Brewery Arms
JCB
Bullshippers
Sunbeams

JCB

Colonel’s Bogies
Colonel’'s Bogies
JCB

Kegbusters

Dog & Gun
Kegbusters
Craft
Bullshippers
New Thinnkers
Colonel's Bogies
Black Rock
Black Rock

Four Plus One
Colonel's Bogies
New Thinnkers
Serendipity
Serendipity



BILL SHOREY MEMORIAL SHIELD
(Pairs Competition)

Winners
1968 - 69 E. Birtle and D. Jack
1969 - 70 I. Levin and J. White
1970-71 D. Lightowler and I. Greenwood
1971 -72 C. Baker and W. Basford
1972 - 73 J. Spence and M. Good
1973 - 74 J. Whittaker and E. Birtle
1974 - 75 D. Skelding and P. Wilson
1975 - 76 R. Pemberton and C. Gilleard
1976 - 77 D. Lightowler and J. Robinson
1977 - 78 A. Buchanan and S. Wood
1978 - 79 C. Pickles and D. Ruffe
1979 - 80 C. Stewart and R. Lucking
1980 - 81 J. Jackson and W. Shorey
1981 - 82 J. Jackson and W. Shorey
1982 - 83 J. Jackson and W. Shorey
1983 -84 J. Jackson and W. Shorey
1984 - 85 J. Jackson and W. Shorey
1985 - 86 J. Jackson and W. Shorey
1986 - 87 J. Jackson and W. Shorey
1987 - 88 J. Jackson and W, Shorey
1988 - 89 J. Jackson and W. Shorey
1989 - 90 J. Jackson and W. Shorey
1990 -91 J. Jackson and W. Shorey
1991 - 92 J. Jackson and W. Shorey
1992 - 93 J. Jackson and W. Shorey
1993 - 94 T. Burke and C. Norris
1994 - 95 T. Burke and C. Norris
1995 - 96 J. Gavaghan and N. Hopwood
1996 - 97 C. Dacey and B. Walkeden
1997 - 98 C. Greenwood and G. Newton
1998 - 99 P. Dolby and R. Green
1999 - 00 J. Gavaghan and N. Hopwood
2000 - 01 P. Dolby and R. Green
2001 - 02 P. Dolby and R. Green
2002 - 03 B. Simmons and N. Kitson
2003 - 04 W. Shorey and N. Davey
2004 - 05 B. Simmons and N. Kitson
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2005 - 06
2006 - 07
2007 - 08
2008 - 09
2009 - 10
2010-11
2011 -12
2012 - 13
2013-14
2014 - 15
2015 - 16
2016 - 17
2017 - 18
2018 - 19
2021 - 22
2022 - 23
2023 - 24

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992

J. Gavaghan and C. Greenwood
B. Simmons and |. Dalziel

J. Gavaghan and S. Fillingham
D. Mortimer and J. Russell

M. Doherty and D. Lightowler

B. Simmons and D. Hallagan

B. Simmons and D. Hallagan

B. Simmons and D. Hallagan

D. Hallagan and D. McEvoy

J. Gavaghan and C. Greenwood
N. Davey and K. Major

P. Murgatroyd and D. Smith

B. Simmons and |. Dalziel

B. Simmons and D. Hallagan

B. Simmons and D. Hallagan

B. Simmons and D. Hallagan

B. Simmons and D. Hallagan

Winner

P. Wilson

I. Levin

A. Buchanan
A. Buchanan
J. Jackson

C. Pickles

J. Jackson

J. Jackson

J. Jackson

C. Challenger
L. Wood

C. Challenger
J. Gavaghan
J. Jackson
W. Shorey

J. Gavaghan
J. Jackson

C. Dacey
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JERRY JACKSON AIRE BRAIN TROPHY

Runner-up

I. Levin

D. Lightowler
P. Wilson

J. Darby

C. Pickles

J. Jackson
W. Shorey

C. Pickles

C. Challenger
J. Jackson

D. McEvoy

J. Appleby

C. Challenger
C. Dacey

C. Dacey

W. Shorey

J. Appleby
Tie J.Gavaghan
W. Shorey



1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

2022
2023
2024

J. Gavaghan
T. Burke

T. Burke

T. Burke

J. Bishop

J. Appleby
J. Gavaghan
H. Grayson
J. Gavaghan
B. Simmons
B. Simmons
B. Simmons
J. Gavaghan
B. Simmons
J. Gavaghan
B. Simmons
J. Gavaghan
B. Simmons
B. Simmons
D. Hallagan
J. Gavaghan
D. Mortimer
K. Major

D. Hallagan
J. Appleby
B. Simmons
N. Davey

|. Dalziel

B. Simmons
D. Hallagan
D. Hallagan
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T. Walmsley
T. Walmsley
T. Walmsley
J. Gavaghan
M. Farrar

J. Gavaghan
H. Grayson
J. Gavaghan
J. Appleby
R. Green

R. Green

J. Gavaghan
P. Dolby

P. Dolby

B. Simmons
H. Wilcox

J. Flower

M. Doherty
D. Lightowler
M. Doherty
J.Bishop

H. Wilcox
N.Davey

D. Lightowler
N. Davey

H. Wilcox

K. Major

N. Davey

K. Major

S. Greenan
B. Simmons
S. Greenan



RULES

Each team must submit one set of typed questions by 30th
September and a second set no later than 30th November.
Questions sent by e-mail will be acknowledged by return e-mail
and it is the team’s responsibility to check for this. If questions
are submitted late there shall be a penalty of 3 points for each
week questions remain outstanding. All team members are
equally responsible. In addition, teams will be asked to replace
questions deemed to be unsuitable for use.

Each team shall pay an annual subscription of £65 by 1st
October. Failure to comply will result in the deduction of points.

Team members who have not played one league match before
the date of the quarter final will not be eligible to play in the later
rounds of the knockout competition.

Except at the discretion of the committee no person may play
for more than one team in any one season.

It is the responsibility of the home team to provide a question
master and arrange for the postal address of the questions.
Each team must nominate its postal address before the start of
the season.

All matches shall start at 8.15 pm unless prior arrangement of
a later start is agreed. Matches must have started by 8.30 pm
or 15 minutes after the agreed starting time. A team may claim
the match if no member of the opposing team is ready to play
at this time.

When a fixture is postponed, it is the responsibility of both
captains to rearrange the match. Should such a league match
not be played before Finals night the committee will decide how
the points are to be treated.

A team captain can claim the points, by writing/emailing the
results secretary, if their opponents fail to turn up, give
insufficient notice, or the reason for postponing is considered
unacceptable.
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10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

15.

A full team for each match shall comprise four players. A team,
with a minimum of two players at the beginning, can play with
empty seats which may be filled subsequently. No substitutions
are allowed.

The winner of the toss of a coin shall decide which team starts.
Each game consists of 64 questions in 8 rounds of 8 questions.
At least 4 spares should be set. Teams change over after 4
rounds.

Each player has twenty seconds in which to answer the
question, two points shall be awarded for a correct answer. If a
player fails to answer or answers incorrectly another member of
the team may answer within ten seconds to earn one point. If no
answer is given then one member of the opposing team may
answer within a further ten seconds to earn one point.

When a short team is fielded empty seats shall be considered
as players, the appropriate question being asked and the actual
players being allowed fifteen seconds to give one answer for
one point. Unanswered questions shall be passed to the
opposition in the normal way.

There shall be no conferring between team members.

Should there be any prompting by spectators the question will
be cancelled and a spare asked.

In cases of dispute if both captains agree the answer on the
sheet is wrong and the correct answer has been given by one of
the three answerers then the reader may consult appropriate
reliable sources(eg internet etc) at the end of the round and
points be awarded accordingly or not, as the case may be. The
Question Reader's decision, based on this research, is final. If
there is still a dispute, formal objections can be made to the
committee in writing or by email.

A win scores two points, a draw scores one point, a loss scores
no points. It is the responsibility of teams to ensure that points
due to them are credited to them by the Results Secretary.

In the event of a League tie, then the results of the season’s
fixtures played between the teams concerned will be taken into
consideration when the committee decides the final league
position.
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HISTORY OF
AIREDALE QUIZ LEAGUE

The League had its founations in the winter of 1965-1966 when Jack
Simpson, landlord of the Ferrands Arms, Bingley, having seen an
excerpt from a Merseyside Quiz League game on television,
organised a number of trial games at the Ferrands Arms.

The number of teams involved and the area covered grew steadily
over the next two years until the league was formerly organised in
time for the 1967-1968 season During that season Mr. Simpson was
sole organiser of the League, a committee being formed the following
year to share the load.

A pairs knockout competition was instituted in 1969 and this was
opened to members of the public as well as people already in the
League. The pairs competition was followed by the first team
knockout contest in 1970-1971 and the ‘Airebrain’ individual
knockout in 1975. This latter contest is also open to the general
public. The growth of the League necessitated the formation of two
divisions in the 1971-1972 season and the addition of a third in 1979.

The Airedale Plate competition for teams losing in the first round of
the cup was introduded in the 1987-1988 season.

The League reverted to two divisions in the 2002-2003 season
because of a decline in the number of teams.

The 2019-2020 League season was not completed because of the
COVID-19 lockdown. Finals of the suspended Cup, Plate and
Airebrain competitions for that season were played in 2021.
Otherwise, play in the 2020-2021 season was restricted to ad hoc
online matches.

League matches resumed as normal for the 2021-2022 season.

Since 2024 the Airedale Quiz League has been sponsored by
Timothy Taylor’s brewery.
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Typing * Typesetting
Digital Printing
Leaflets, Business Cards, Stationery,
Personalised Invitations,
Posters, Booklets
Funeral Order of Service

Highlight Type Bureau Ltd
29 Thorpe Lane, Guiseley
Leeds LS20 8LQ

Telephone 07860 923895
Email: info@highlight.co.uk
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FINALS NIGHT

At Idle WMC, 23 High Street, Idle
Tuesday 20th May 2025

Airedale Plate 7.30pm
Knock-out Cup 8.15pm
Pairs 9.00pm
Airebrain 9.30pm

A.G.M., FARRAR TROPHY
and
PRESENTATION
NIGHT

Idle WMC, 23 High Street, Idle
Tuesday 10th June 2025

A.G.M. commences 8.00pm
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